g

-1

" =
! i
M\Fn hﬁ G|
, o - BCO.#314
K _ \Z n of +30000 TAPHOLES M16 (6x)
| i 8l Ae - Hger —esse0 A
| 1.D. $173.08 t C—ia— 3 8 SECTION A-A
. i A E —r— 3 s (SCALE 1:5)
10 E == g
AR | ° ROTORPLATES 0.0. #1700
13 F—r— 3 I
|  —mr— 4 3
_ e H
[ F—ir— 4 g
| ~ —ir— g
i F—ir— e 5
e W= i SR
F—i—3 N
> - — 3
F—i— ol
STATOR RING — — —|| E— Wm
A /, INTERMEDIATE_ MAIN_SHAFT g —— 3l
f + p— T —r— g8
! ! et .mm ROTORPLATES 0.0. 91850
C 3 3
PIPE_8"(MACHINED 7O 0.0. $210) /ATON ROTOR PLATE No.47 = —H— -
— ———
__ ITEM 4 \ ety g | m— m
ROTOR_SHAFT (SEE_DETAL \ T F—ir— 3 =
[ ROTOR PL. ASSEMBLY) i F—mr— 2
- — INTERMEDIATE_MAIN_SHAFT SCALE 15]
= 2l A =y ¢ )
g c——-
i _L - - —#—
_. v F—imr S evns
RSl s c
g N Lil_ H .ﬁ TR T e +16300
. eng| f48: EL.+15660
|
i
N STATOR RING
fe—— 100
) [ IR o Tnt_
[T - = 1
T D LOWER WAIN_SHAFTT
e

gA <

8ls

Qle

im NOTES: Av CPDC

gs 1. ROTOR DISC WOBBLE SHALL NOT EXCEED 3mm.

mw 3 SMOB\CESMOPELE Sl NOT PXCCED ST s 01030% waw| W CHITUDA o
m PO NO. CPOTONATY
“ REQ NO. CPD70-D1~MR~001

LOWER MAIN SHAFT

280 (TYPICAL)

ELEVATION ROTOR_PLATE No.1

TEM 4 \ REFERENCE_TO_WPS FILLET WELDS ARE SPECIFIED
(SEE_DETALL i £L 43060 ROAT THICKNESS
ROTOR PL. ASSEMBLY) 1/ FOR DETALS SEE WELDING PROCEDURE

| _eLse2so0

.| ORIG DATE [CHECK'D| DOATE [APP.'D| DATE REMARKS
ROTOR RING PL6mm 0.0.¢1850 (74%) FH_ ] 200498 | TvB | 250498 | LVW | 290488 [ORIG. ISSUE mmo mﬂ
MAT.:A=240 TP304L FH | osoese | TvB | 090698 | LVW | 050698 |REV. AS MARKED

nnnm

AT

LR R AR AR R AR R RRRARRARRARARRARRAR

IBEESEEEENENNENEENSRINENEINEEINNENEIENERRNNNT

HT

D_|FH 080798 REV. AS MARKED | P.ONO.:
CPD7ONA7Y

CLENTS REF. DRWG. NO.:
CPO70-Di~$K~C7302-01

851
B
715-*2
8

P

VANUF, SERAL NO..

2454-05

10x45°  10x45

——

St |CPDC/CHIYODA GROER-GRAWING NO.- RV
1:2  |GENERAL ARRANGEMENT SHAFT + ROTORS
o1 f il LACTAM_EXTRACTION COLUMN ROC C-7302 2454-05-10
T T

2
2
2
| g
| b1
! B
! 2 |8
i 1
CIRCUMFERENTIONAL WELD H scaE 178 [ ——— et o 2
INTERM. AND LOWER ROTOR SHRAFT | | [ P —— DETAIL_ROTOR SHAFT Copyrigh reseved by low s g
- SCALE 1:10 "o uo% 31 473 10 roer TR o1o7-37aie 3
DETAIL_ROTOR PLATES ASSEMBLY ESCHER HOLLAND B.Y. 33iute 35 47os v P  TEares 167 amas 07 THE NETHERLANDS Al

| | |



ROTOR DIA.

ROTOR DIA.

Pan T [PART INDENT, NO. DESCRIPTON /N MATERIAL_[QTY] REMARKS
: 2454-5001 | LOWER MAIN_SHAFT S5 304L_|1
< / 2454-5002 | INTERMEDIATE MAIN_SHAFT SS 304 |1
2454~-5003 TOP_SHAFT S5 304t |1
2454-6112 2454-5004 | SHAFT NUT S5 304L_|1 w1002
454-5006 | WEDGE SS 304l |1
2454-6105 e "0"-RING VITON A__|1_|0130x5
- A\ ["245a=5018  [SHAFT LFTING NUT - S5 304 |1 [Wo2xz
2454-6102 ] 454-502 FLEXIBLE_COUPUNG Cs. T
Mu 4 HAFT_UFTING DEVICE_TOPRING Cs. i
2454-6109 454-5102 HAFT_UFTING DEVICE. C.s. 1
5103 HAFT_UIFTING BOLTS Cs. 8 | M20x80
4545105 ONNECTION PLATE Cs. z
o m 2454-5022)-TLEEE 2454-5106 HEX,BOLTS/SPRINGWASHER SS 304 |4 |[M10x15
2454-5022 v . 2454-5201 MAIN_BEARING HOUSE COVER c.s. 1
FLEXIBLE COUPLING et 2454-5202__| MAIN_BEARING HOUSE Cs. \
TYPE HOLSET NO. 2.15 S§ 8 2454-5204__| MAIN_BEARING SUPPORT PLATE Cs. [
| 2454-5205 | HEX.BOLT/SPRINGWASHER/ NUT SS 304 |6 |M10x50 2\ g
m 454-5207 | HEX.BOLT/SPRINGWASHER/ NUT SS 304 |8 |Mi6w60
L— | <33
7 ~N 454-5208 | GASKET THK. 1,5mm COMPRFIBRE] 1
\\\ A // 454-5210 MAIN_BEARING C.s. 1| SKF 29420-E
454-5211 OlL_SEAL _92x120x12 (PERBUNANY 1 | TYPE RST
[€E=TD; 454-5213 | OlL_SIGHT GLASS cs. ]
(SCALE 1:5) a 454-5301 HOUSE GRAFTITE_SEAL s 304 |1
G- ~ 454-5302 | GRAFTITE_SEAL SHAFT_SLEEVE s 304 |1
€= 454-5303 | FLUSHING RING S SoaL_ |1
m— ] 454-5304 GRAFTITE_SEAL COVER S 304t |1
- (@154-5102) —
] 1 + STILLING WELL (2454-5506) U 2454-5306 | GRAFTITE_SEAL K10 _1/2'x1/2" - 1|7 (AveRs
= MW —— 24545105 2454-5308__|"0" RING VITON VITON A |2 |po6xe
(2454-5002) 2454-5106 2454-5309 ‘STUDBOLT/SPRINGWASHER/WASHER,/ NUT S5 304 |8 |M12x65 OIN 930
—_—=— -1 (2454-5003) (23545201 ) 2454-5312___ | STUDBOLT/SPRINGWASHER/ NUT SS 304 |8 |Mi2x55 OIN 939
é ﬁ-ﬂ&u 2454-5315 CIRCUP _DIN 471 SS_304 1 [as s05s WA
8 . 2115 2454-5316 PIPE_1/2" SCH.B0 /WNRF 1/2"-150; SS 3041 |2
E [T} (Fer5is) 2454-5401___| SUPPORT RING HOUSE_GRAFTITE_SEAL ss 304l |1
A [ 24545503 Z 2454-5402___| STUDBOLT/SPRINGWASHER/ NUT SS 304 |8 |MI6x60 DN 939
1 T EL +16582/+30712 (2454-5505) ¥ GEsm— > 2454-5405 | O=RING VITON A__ |1 | 0270x5
O-RING VITON A |1 | #200x5
(254-5502) A GBI gromewer 345455 SHAFT COUPLING s soi |2
N ﬂwnw n»ﬁf&H.U EL+32926 2 2454~5502 COUPLING CLAMPRING Ss 304L |2
== TTTerTy o 2454-5503 | COUPLING CLAMPRING S 304 |2
.IM {(2454-5803) 2454-5504___ | LOCKING RING IN 2 HALVES SS 304L_ |2 [9115x 985
2T (24 2454-5505 LOCKING RING IN 2 HALVES SS 304L |2 |9130x 2100
24545608 @A54=810D) N |2434-5505 |
1 fﬂ.lu 2454-5506 | HEX.BOLT/SPRINGWASHER/WASHER/ NUT SS 304 |12|M20x30
SHAFT_COUPLING o115 EEETD) 2494520, 2454-5604 | BEARING HOUSE S5 S0aL |2
P "RADIAL SLEEVE BEARING % T 24545605 | BEARING HOUSE IN_2 HALVES Ss 304t |2
- H TR T W BN S5 23420-€ 2454-5606__| BEARING IN 2 HALVES ss soa_[2
A 454-5609 | BEARING TEFLON WITH GLASS REINFORCEMENT |- 2 |IN 2 FALVES
= 454-5610 | RING ss 304 |2 |
71 (€=
EL +16300 T454-5605 454-5613 | BEARING_HOUSE SS 304L_|1
m 400 454-5614 | BEARING HOUSE Ss 304L_ |1
8 992 2454-5615 | BEARING S5 s04L_ |1
) T 454-5616__ | BEARING TEFLON WITH GLASS REINFORCEMENT |- ]
A \ 454-5620 | RING SS s0aL |1
COLMONOY HARD FACING 2454-5302 4545701 | SHAFT SLEEVE Ss 30|
El+16300/+30430 | . i ( ) BEARING SUPPORT PLATE S5 s04L_|2
- 00 (2454-5001) ( ) He 454-5802 | BEARING SUPPORT PLATE SS 304k |1
i 24545002 4545803 | HEX.BOLT/SPRINGWASHER/WASHER/ NUT SS 304 | 18]Mi6x150
454-5807 | HEX.BOLT/LOCKING DISC_SPRING/WASHER/ NUT_|SS 304 | 18|M12x55
(EIEETTD) awer MOTOR SUPPORT SHELL Cs. 7
———2254-500D) R =60 454-6102 MOTOR_SUPPORT TOP RING. CS. 1
EEE=D) 3| MOTOR BEARING SUPPORT PLATE Cs. i
(2454-5807) 454-6104 | MOTOR SUPPORT BASE PLATE SS 304L_|1
, S==<wm 2454-6105 | MOTOR SUPPORT ADJUSTMENT RING cs. 1
£ 42500 2454-6106 | STUDBOLT/SPRINGWASHER /NUT SS 304 |8 |Wi6x60 DIN 939
2454-6109 | HEX.BOLT/SPRINGWASHER/NUT Cs. 5 [Wi6xs0
= 2454-6112 | STUDBOLT/SPRINGWASHER/NUT cs. 8 | M20x45
——— (2454=5803) s |
2 e ﬂ VARIABLE_SPEED DRIVE_ON ROTOR;
(2454-5620) ooz | ~QUTPUT SPEED RANGE 9.5-48 rpm
(@5i-5000)—— I ZPOWER REQUIRED AT 8.5 rom QMIN) 0.3 kW
| 4l -POWER REQUIRED AT 30 rpm (NOR) 7.7 kW PO ND.___CROTURATY
b | (€ ), ~POWER REQUIRED AT 48  rpm (MAX.) 31.35 kW ST
21201 o REQ NO. __CPO70-D1-WR-001
X §  (@Eisios m y 4 ~ENTIRE DRVE TO BE OF SPARKPROOF CONSTRUCTION. 0B NG.__C-7%02
r —=f |A ~MOTOR LOCATION: OUTDOOR, CLASST, DEVISION1, GROUP D.
oo A @EEmw—H % 1 ~ENCLOSURE  : EXPLOSION PROOF
EL+32370 ~
M COLMONOY HARD FACING nﬂmfu;om”ur N 2115
] ———— 2545001 OVER_FLANG! f/
EL+2500 ] 54
AV ™~ 24545615 REV. | ORO | DATE [cwecko] DATE |APP/D| DATE | Remarxs
H 24545616 PA54-5402 Fi 030438 | TvB | 030498 | LVW | 030498 | ORIG. ISSUE
] n i q A Tr 150598 | TvB | 000698 | LVW | 090698 | DOC. UPDATED
&> [FR|"ooores | TvB_|a0/05/98 | LVW | 01/10/58 | DOC. UPDAYED | Fromos
. " 2454-5701 24545313 \ 1 Fi 22/10/98 FINAL CPD70NAT!
7 JCEE D) . | , Ty
2454-5614 & 1-SK~C7302-01
2454-5406 VONDF, SERAL NO:
L 24545613 545 2.
2454-5607 GEED y: 2454-05
ENT SOLT M10x30 WITH CONE POINT, DIN 914 ORDER~DRAWING NO.:
24545802 MAT. 55 308 A scas [CPDC/CHIYODA
1:2,5 |ROTORSHAFT AND BEARINGS
# TILLING LACTAM EXTRACTION COLUMN RDC C-7302 2454-05-20
i T
(SCALE 1:75) 9 Auloursrecht voordehauden voigens de wel -y -
Copyrigh reservd by b Xyt
ESCHER HOLLAND BY. L3 0 30 il THEUDE SISO e vemHeRLANDS




2 P
m w‘ w T|>_ g g g k
4 N + By
E J »oa d d g d
i _%&.. m_
! 77lo1] B0 Rat R=10  R=10 R=10 \/ Ra1 2045
| Re=10 { / 45" (SCALE 1:2) (SCALE 1:2) (SCALE 1:2)
o/ B (TlTx] ' 7 &/
—— 5 #
el g1 [ 4] =17
-3 - - g 48 L H——>T g 2
8 ¥Z g 4 I S H E \ [
il : A AN MR
2445" _|W1|1/ /,/ &K [ | w6 z*
. 0
sl o | zeom 2 200 I _DETAL u R=1
170 36 DETAL 1 DETAIL 2
(SCALE 1:2) (SCALE 1:2)
330 170 2 mm BEWERKINGSTOESUG __| 200 505
851 *'
*2
L4241
B8
A 3.2 -
WER _MAIN IAFT.
m m m g 2 6 SLEUVEN
i g £ :
m =9 1032 o d &
g A 1x GAT #13
L.w. REEDS GEBOORD \ 8xsg
T R=1 R=10 R=1 — R=10
28
5 / N o, |ﬁ~
| W g il
% ; s Sy
2 g 2 o_ g e, SNt = gl ) \&
s S| 9 BN s 3 ] \A. g 2 . =% NEEAE =
=1 = /\ M100x2
5\ / 81 _| 36 02
_ 5 3 s115 *%
s3] 8 \ZEDEAL 2 [ I\/ . 134
9170
R=28s | ) b (SCALE 1:2) 6 SLEUVEN
350 15 200 350 12 gneeo
KAMER
720 130 2_mm_BEWERKINGSTOESLAG 690 *' nmqwm.m.ﬂnm.n % O Feos 4 0132
N EN OP AS-EINDE DIA. #88 POS 10, oxes
x
L4130 (SCALE 1:1) Mo2x2 lﬁ
]
!
_AL> _Ar& Z _ ‘
T.m |
(scALE 1:2)
=< !
3
o
_ RECHTHEIDSTOLERANTIE:
145 100 377 285 " WAX. AFWIKING 2mm OVER HEEL DE AS,
- AS-TAPPEN IN EEN LUN.
A A = GEEN SCHERPE OVERGANGEN. TOLERANCES—WACH WORK ___(UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED;
24§ +0.1 0-3 203 FE-EE
20 08 o 2045, 48 .2 o8/ 350 Il S L
« jl T OLTHOLE_PiTCH: £0.5 |
Al g N o] 2] m l_r o li o3 e Rev. | ome | o _ixu* oure_[apo| oare | mewancs %
= e s et ——— . J— — J— '8 » 4w FH__ T zs0s9_| VB 70700798 | LVW | 76706798 | ORIG. ISSUE
m\. = / 4 S| 3 N\ s . /mWHW Z N I P REV. AS NOTED
128 . R — b D P.ONO.:
A< ¢ * —3 \ Tl L s eSS, w7
Sﬁu ' 2E pEAL 2| B Y TR SERR R
o 81 |3
8
134 " TROER -GG WO o
TOP_SHAFT 5] 1:5  |SHAFT FINAL MACHINED 2454-05-50 1
. J 250 LACTAM EXTRACTION COLUMN RDC C-7302
0 VOOR_AFRONDINGEN t R=2.5
50 13 7IE DETAL 2 iteurirecht voorberouden vokgena de el S —
Coprigh et by ew P
(scALE 1:2) SCALE 1:2 = 3
¢ ) escHEr HouaND By, THata 3 L ENNT BICLOLELT e NeHERLNOS «,F)_
_ QC/WVB/INK

FILENAME: ACAD\OROLRS\Z454\05\50



—
P
Y
PP 8 SCH.160 PL40 9350219
MAT.: A=312 TP304L MAT.: A=240~TP304L
ZE BESTELTEK.
2454-05-59
12915
s a0~ . a0~ s ~m0~ [ 1.

“4F on 1F  f
IEE if i I s oo || §

9220

=
~:
0219.1
$173.08
1.
=T~
=
\\
N~
.
=

= AANBOUW_RICHTING

(ve) (TYP.) 897

e,
%
N

LOW MAIN _SHAFT

[aJosTL

220

~
~
9219.1

2
e
|
o
NN
Y
N
17308
-
~14
N~
—
\_:\
-
=
[ It
g
3
5
5
5
=

7
q.
S
»'f

h
i
1
I
1
i
i
'

ve) L g AANBOUW_ RICHTING
40

E"
3

740
n
o TOLERAN (UNLESS OTHERWISE_STATED)
9-7 03 120 - 1000 s 23
$il ol 109 © looen & 33
< 0 - 100 10 10009 = A~ £ 100

[ANCHOR_BOLT PiTch.
DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO HOLES £2.5mm

REV. | ORIG DATE  |CHEC OATE ), \TE
[ [Fi | voome =] " M_M»Mmﬁ mmo er

P.ONO:

CUENTS REF. ORWG. NO.:

WANUF, SERAL NO.T

L
seae ‘ORDER-DRAWING NO.:
1:5 |SHAFT PRE ASSEMBLY 2454-05-63

LACTAM EXTRACTION COLUMN RDC C-7302

FILENANE: ACAD\ORDERS\2454\05\63

escuen voumo v, WY TRRKE RTRGGER®  me newenueos

REV.:

0
A SEN R _ESCHER e B .
“a1]
Qc, INK




Genergl Remoarks

. All moterials and i are packed in
szruonsﬁi=Envc‘m_|volooom

. Assure that all parts to be instolled ore mounted ond supported
suitable for oceon ond land tronsportation.

The following fixations shall be mode:

~

@

: = AL 5 locotions o non—metalic band for each sholt.
53 ~ Al longitudinal directions by means of wooden bars.
.wﬁ W 4. Morking shall be cleorly stencilled on labels.
] ¥ A 5. All threaded oreas shall be odequately greased.
| 6. Shipping: This material to be stowed under deck ond not as deck corgo.
7. Machined surfaces shall be protected with tectyl 506.
160 50 o7 The entire package shall be sealed by means of of plastic covers. (Tarpoulin)
*
LOCATIONS OF BUSHES WITH INSIDE RINGS
5 1218 100 TO ENABLE UFTING / LOADING OF SHAFT. A
INTERMEDIATE MAIN SHAFT ON 40’ PLATFORM
/ : LIFTING_LOCATION
-> \ PKG. No. ESC~CPD70INA71-003
B/ O |Gl
o H 8. A
/ P.0. No. :  CPDOOINA71 ¢ o PPORT_LOCATION
L
[
1430 A
LN A -
° O Qu MAIN SHIPPING MARK
1] . bl .
= —— P p‘wm-_ 4
8
h CPDC—-CHIYODA
CPL Il PROJECT
. KAOSIUNG,
i TAIWAN
~ N MADE IN THE NETHERLANDS
160 450 _ 474
106 1219 99
LOWER MAIN SHAFT ON 40' PLATFORM (INCL. TOP SHAFT mxn &9 " :ESC-CPD70INA71-
X X cm H
Gross Weight  kg.
PKG. No. :  ESC~CPD70INA71-004
A LxWxH : 1430 x 244 x 260 cm P.0. No. : CPDOOINA71
GROSS WEIGHT : 13200 kgs.
P.0. No. 1 CPDOOINA71
LETTER SIZE 50mm
9_3 a & A
185 FIXED CORNER AT_ENDS 185 FIXED CORNER AT ENDS Av Qﬁ .@ ﬁ.
170 TO RESISTANCE OF SUNG FORCES. 0 ISTANCE OF SUNG FORCES. ‘g§§ o
408 KO, 6106) CPL N _PROJCT
PO NO. CPO7ONATY
REQ NO. CPO70-D1~MA-001
FTING POl AT INERS §¥=“Bnllnwku [secnow:
S
o ot ks
Top sweT | =
\ T o B
A . N (B Al s o Goures
‘%%EE A S\ %&E Rev. | oo | owte apo| oate | Rewas
Bg e g Iar | 2T 2 [s5¢ [ om TVW | 0571179 | ORIG_TSSLE %
AR K- 8 FH__loa/iz/ou LVW [ 04/12/08 | REV. AS MARKED
- SHIPPING DATA- INTERMEDIATE MAIN SHAFT = SHIPPING DATA- LOWER MAIN SHAFT A | Jio/iajes i1 PO
MAX. LENGTH : 1420 cm A MAX, LENGTH : 1430 cm A L3 CUENTS REF. DRWG. NO.
MAX. WIDTH @ 244 em MAX, WIDTH ;244 cm b e
40" PLATEORM Nox; oo L B0 em a 40" PLATFORM MAX, HEIGHT : 260  om £ R SERAC
- (FLAT RACK) H H - (FLAT RACK) NETT WEIGHT 9 TON -
@ - HT @ .. A " a 2454-05
- GROSS WEIG 132 TN H vz Ton | CROSS WEICHT : 132 TON T Y Sk S -
1:25 |TRANSPORT DRAWING ROTOR SHAFT ASSEMBLY] 2454-05-08 2
244 264 LACTAM_EXTRACTION COLUMN RDC C-7302

Auteurorocht voorbehouden volgens do wet
Copyrighl reaerved by low

vt ety o

2 4
——

o uox 1 473 10 o oo
ESCHER HoUAND BY. 5V T L NN BZ

@
K

2..

523100

Zaaier T THE NETHERLANDS

ULENAME: ACAD\ORDERS\ 2454 \05\08




[
i

|
#100 H7

o
#150 =015

1064 0

28 D10

(ACC. NEN 2430)

)
9167 -0.1
9115 H7
{ | EL.+16582/30702
ol fo f 121.4
° H | 7.
j
g !
=22 | BOVENAANZICHT
H
| 3
E-_.EEEBENEF
g =1 NP
K
o 8149.4
2| (VOORDRAAI MAAT VOOR OPSPUITEN)
R=0.5
EL.+16420/30540
8
Q)
| opspumen wer cowonor 8
SPIEBANEN
ql N ELRAARS VERLENGOE EL.+16300/30420

28 D10
(ACC. NEN 2430)

(29), 3

MAT.: SS 304L

0
#1165 =05

i | o
X oy Riz0s
022 0130 0
9168 022
0
n R=1-05
1%
! A
[]
2151 =05
STC. #200 (6 GATEN 22 AFSTANDEN VAN 60°)
#240
A
WAT.: S5 304L ]
o
X|
POS NOJ AANTAL A B [+
4 2 15 85 15
5 2 130 100 15
QPMERKING:

~MONTEREN ASBUS EN SCHROEFDRAAD MET:
ANTI SEIZING LUBRICANT

1:1  |SHAFT COUPLINGS + RINGS
LACTAM EXTRACTION COLUMN RDC C-7302

REV. | ORIG | DATE |CHECKD| OATE |APPD| OATE | REMARKS
D _[FH 190598 ORIG. ISSUE mmo m—\
A
P.ONOL
£ CUENTS REF, ORWG. NO.:
4
UANUF. SERWAL NO.:
SCALE. ORDER-ORAWING NO.:

2454-05-55

Ateursracht voorbenouden volgens de wel

Copyight resemed by v

PO BOX 34 4703 IO FLWAMT  TELDPMONC 0167-325100

ESCHER HOLLAND BLV. siuswto 23 e7es Sw nmean  TaZ7Ar 0167-aiserd

THE NETHERLANDS

E

3
> o
LENAE; ACAD\ORDERS\2454 \05%55




